FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN TO ENTER INTO A 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH 52 BARANGAYS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF 
TIGBAUAN FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FIRST 1000 DAYS PROGRAM (F1K) OF 
THE NATIONAL GOVERNMENT THRU THE NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL (NNC) IN THE 
AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION SIXTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (P3,016,000.00) FOR CY 2017 
AND ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (P1,508,000.00) FOR CY 
2018. 

WHEREAS, the national government has adopted the Early Childhood Care and 

Development in the First 1000 Days Program, hereinafter referred to as the F1K Program; 

WHEREAS, consistent with the Early Years Act of 2013 (RA 10410) that calls for

[...]

Behalf of the Municipality of Tigbauan to Enter Into A Memorandum of Agreement with 52 
Barangays in the Municipality of Tigbauan for the Implementation of the First 1000 Days 
Program (F1K) of the National Government thru the National Nutrition Council (NNC) in the 
Amount of Three Million Sixteen Thousand Pesos (P3,016,000.00) for CY 2017 and One Million 
Five Hundred Eight Thousand Pesos (P1,508,000.00) for CY 2018; 

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward copies of this Resolution to the Office of the 
Municipal Mayor, Atty. Suzette Tenefrancia-Alquisada and to all concerned to their information 
and/or appropriate action. 

APPROVED.    
                         CERTIFIED CORRECT: